## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) Diary No(s). 4651/2015

HARJINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file T.P. and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date: 20/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamit Mukharjee, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Bammi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file Transfer Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in

(1) Case No. 1387/2014 arising out of FIR No. 103/2014 dated

10.05.2014 under Sections 498A, 420 and 120B IPC titled as

2

"State vs. Gurmeet Singh & Ors." and Case No. 1812/2014 arising out of FIR No. 145/2014 dated 26.06.2014 under Sections 323, 341, 506 and 427 IPC titled as "State vs. Gurmeet Singh & Ors." both pending before the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ludhiana Courts, Punjab.

- (2) Case No. 246/2014 under Section 125 of Cr.P.C. titled as "Harjinder Kaur vs. Gurmeet Singh Manchanda" and Petition No. COMA/3216/2014 under Section 12 of the Domestic Violence Act titled as "Harjinder Kaur vs. Gurmeet Singh Manchanda & Ors.," pending before the Court of JMIC, Ludhiana Courts, Punjab.
- (3) Case No. CS/2259 of 2014 titled as "Tarlok Singh Manchanda & Anr. vs. Gurmeet Singh Manchanda & Anr." pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Junior Division, Ludhiana Courts, Punjab.
- (4) Case No. HMA/84 of 2014 titled as "Gurmeet Singh vs. Harjinder Kaur" pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Junior Division, Ludhiana Courts, Punjab.
- (5) Case No. CS/54 of 2015 titled as "Kirpal Singh vs. Gurmeet Singh Manchanda & Anr." Pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Junior Division, Ludhiana Courts, Punjab.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master