XVIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 109-112/2015

HARJINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service report of respondent Nos.2 to 5 in T.P.(Crl.)

No.109 and 110/2015 and of respondent Nos.1 to 4 in TP(Crl.)

No.112/2015 is still awaited. However, the Ld. Advocate,

Ms.Prema Singh has appeared for respondent Nos.2 and 3 in T.P.

(Crl.) Nos.109 and 110/2015. Vakalatnama and counter

affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated tim

period.

Service report with respect to respondent No.1 in T.P.

(Crl.)No.109 to 111/2015 and respondent No.6 in TP(Crl.

No.111/2015 though is received but in vernacular language.

Translation thereof be obtained. None is, however, present as

on date.

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.05.16

10:01:06 IST Office report not received.

Reason:

List again on 14.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

ITEM NO.86 REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

XVIA

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 109-112/2015

HARJINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

r

е

```
VERSUS
```

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for stay and office report) WITH T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) Date: 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Service report of respondent Nos.2 to 5 in T.P.(Crl.) No.109 and 110/2015 and of respondent Nos.1 to 4 in TP(Crl.) No.112/2015 is still awaited. However, the Ld. Advocate, Ms.Prema Singh has appeared for respondent Nos.2 and 3 in T.P. Nos.109 (Crl.) and 110/2015. Vakalatnama and counte affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated tim period. Service report with respect to respondent No.1 in T.P. (Crl.)No.109 111/2015 and respondent TP(Crl. in No.111/2015 though is received but in vernacular language. Translation thereof be obtained. None is, however, present as on date. T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by 10:01:06 IST Office report not received.

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.05.16

Reason:

List again on 14.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar