SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 109-112/2015

HARJINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 14/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.S.Bammi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

With regard to respondent no.1 in T.P.(C) No.260/2015,

sole respondent in T.P.(C) No.261/2015 and respondent Nos. 1

and 2 in T.P.(C) No.262/2015, fresh steps have not been

taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner and accordingly

four weeks time is granted to complete the process

with

regard to these unserved respondents. Notices thereafter be

issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.26

17:35:54 IST

Reason: Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by the ld. counsel

for respondent nos. 2 and 3 in T.P.(C) No.260/2015 within

four weeks time.

-2-

Item No.61

this it has been At. stage, submitted by the ld.

Counsel, Mr Aditya Ranjan appearing on behalf of Mr Himanshu

Shekhar, Advocate-on-record, appearing for the private

respondents that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondents in the transfer petitions. the private Accordingly, liberty is granted to the ld. Counsel for these respondents for whom he has not filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance, to file the same within four weeks time. the private Accordingly, further steps in regard to respondents by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is thus dispensed with.

TP(CRL.) NO.109-112/2015

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in TP(Crl.) No.112/2015 but none has appeared.

for respondent no.1 in TP(Crl.) Fresh address No.109-111/2015 and respondent no.6 in TP(Crl.) no.110/2015 be furnished within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.4 in TP(Crl.) No.109, 110,112 of 2015 and respondent no.5 in TP(Crl.) No.109 and 110 of 2015 within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar