www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 109-112/2015

HARJINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
WITH
T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 30/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.S. Bammi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

Respondent No.1 in T.P.(C) No.260 and 262/2015 and sole respondent in T.P.(C) No.261/2015 are yet to be served. Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the service.

Service upon respondent No.2 in T.P.(C) No.262/2015 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in T.P.

(C) No.260/2015 has been filed, however, 'No Objection

Certificate' from the erstwhile counsel is still awaited. Be filed within two weeks' time.

T.P. (Crl.) No. 109-112/2015

Service of respondent Nos.1 to 3 in TP(Crl.) No.112/2015 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.1 of TP(Crl.) No.109 and 111/2015, respondent No.6 of TP(Crl.) No.110/2015 and respondent No.4 of TP(Crl.) No.112/2015 and respondent No.5 in TP(Crl.) No.109/2015 are yet not served. Petitioner has to provide the fresh address and to file the spare copies alongwith the process fee to effect the service upon all these respondents. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested to effect service upon the State through the standing counsel concerned. Notice accordingly be issued.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.2 to 4 in TP(Crl.) No.109, 110/2015 and respondent No.5 in TP(Crl.) No.110/2015 is yet to be filed. Be filed within four weeks. In respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in T.P.(Crl.) No.109 and 110/2015, the Ld. Counsel also have to file the 'No Objection Certificate' from the erstwhile counsel in the meanwhile.

List again on 5.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar