## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 109-112/2015

HARJINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC.

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia<u>.com</u>

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.S. Bammi, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

T.P.(Crl) No. 109-112/2015

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 in TP(Crl.) Nos.109 and 110/2015

and respondent No.5 in TP(Crl.) No.110/2015 have filed counter

affidavit.

Respondent No.1 in T.P.(Crl.) Nos.109-111/2015 to file

counter affidavit within four weeks.

Defects in the application for vacating stay have not

Signature Not Verified

been cured. Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2016.02.01

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4 submits

17:03:57 IST

Reason:

that defects have already been cured.

Registry to verify and

Respondent(s)

submit report.

Item No.29

-2-

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

The Ld. Advocate, Ma

This is a True Copy of the court

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Manpreet Gil has entered appearance

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010047852015/truecopy/order-18.pdf

on behalf of respondent No.1. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 28.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar