# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K ARUL

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 109-112/2015

HARJINDER KAUR

ITEM NO.18

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and vacating stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr M.S.Bammi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aditya Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr Aditya Ranjan, Adv.

Mr Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## TP(CRL.) NO.109-112/2015

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 to 4 in TP(CRL.) NO.109-110/2015 has already been filed.

In TP(CRL.) NO.109-111/2015, for respondent no.1, counter affidavit has not been filed despite order dt.1.2.2016.

#### Item No.18

For respondent no.5 in TP(CRL.) NO.110/2015, two weeks time as last opportunity is granted for filing counter affidavit, if any.

Copies of the counter affidavit filed be provided to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

## T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

Respondent no.1 in T.P.(C) No.260 and 262 of 2015 and sole respondent in T.P.(C) No.261/2015 have failed to file counter affidavit despite order dt.1.2.2016.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 in T.P.(C) No.260/2015, and respondent no.2 in T.P.(C) No.262/2015 have not filed counter affidavit despite order dt.1.2.2016. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted whereafter no request for adjournment would be entertained.

Copy of the application for vacation of stay may be provided to the ld. Counsel for the other side.

List again on 21.4.2016.

(DR. K ARUL) Registrar