SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 109-112/2015

HARJINDER KAUR

ITEM NO.52

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for stay and vacating stay and office report) WITH

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 21/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.S.Bammi, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manpreet Gill, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 260-262/2015

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that she does not want to file counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. However, the affidavit is signed by respondent No.2 only and the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 submits that the same is to be treated for respondent No.3 also.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

T.P.(Crl.) No. 109-112/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted, counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.5 in TP(Crl.) No.110/2015. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit in TP(Crl.) No.109 and 110/2015.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar